CH \$65.00 308454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM516184 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Agent		03/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLEX SYSTEMS, INC
Street Address:	1731 Harmon Road
City:	Auburn Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326-1549
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3084545	CADENT RESOURCES
Registration Number:	3460886	DEMANDCASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129408776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-940-6562

Email: joanne.arnold@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Plex Trademark Release - 9.1.16 filing (Executed)#page1.tif source=Plex Trademark Release - 9.1.16 filing (Executed)#page2.tif source=Plex Trademark Release - 9.1.16 filing (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0749

900491445

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 27, 2019, is made by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Agent (the "Secured Party") in favor of PLEX SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("<u>Trademarks</u>") pursuant to (i) that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2013 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") by and among Grantor, Secured Party and the other "Grantors" party thereto and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") by and among Grantor and Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 1, 2016 at Reel 5869 and Frame 0172; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in any of the Grantor's Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under Grantor's Trademarks, including, without limitation, the following:
- (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Intellectual Property License.
- 2. The parties hereto acknowledge that this document may be filed along with any other necessary documentation with the United State Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release granted herein.

- REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0750

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

GOLUB CAPITAL LLC,

as Secured Party

By: _______Name: Marc C. Robinson

Name: Marc C. Robinson Title: Managing Director

Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks

SCHEDULE I

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No. & Date	Registration No. & Date
CADENT RESOURCES	USA	78463300, August 6, 2004	3084545, April 25, 2006
DEMANDCASTER	USA	77256903, August 16, 2007	3460886, July 8, 2008

	Trade Names
None.	
	Common Law Trademarks
None.	
	<u>Trademarks Not Currently In Use</u>
None.	
	Trademark Licenses
None.	

RECORDED: 03/27/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006601 FRAME: 0752